Document Prepared by: ILMRSD-4 Units OFFICIAL COMMISSION OF THE PROPERTY OF TH

Charyce Tichenor

Address: 4801 FREDERICA STREET,

OWENSBORO, KY 42304 When recorded return to: US Bank Home Mortgage

P.O. Box 20005
Owensboro, KY 42304
Release Department
Loan #: 7810341316

Investor Loan #: 497518716 PIN/Tax ID #: 17104010051256

Property Address:

155 N HARBOR DR #2004 CHICAGO, IL 60601Doc#: 0502817180

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/28/2005 10:10 AM Pg: 1 of 2

## MCRTGAGE RELEASE, SATISFACTION, AND DISCHARGE

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment and full satisfaction of all indebtedness secured by that certain Mortgage described below, US BANK, NA, whose address is 4801 FREDERICA STREET, OWENSBORO, KY 42304, being the present legal owner of said indebtedness and thereby entitled and authorized to receive said payment, does hereby release, satisfy, and discharge the lien, force, and effect of said Mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(s): MARY ANN CASALE, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN

Original Mortgagee: CHICAGO UNITED M(RTGAGE, INC Loan Amount: \$72,000.00 Date of Mortgage: (7/1)9/2003

Date Recorded: 07/31/2003 Document #: 0321233:35

Legal Description: SEE ATTACHED PAGE 2

and recorded in the official records of COOK County, State of Illinois and more particularly described on said Mortgage referred to herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents by be executed on this date of 1/11/2005.

US BANK, NA

Mortgage Dyckmentation Officer

Michelle Hunt

Mortgage Documentation Officer

State of KY County of DAVIESS

On this date of 1/11/2005, before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public duly commissioned qualified and acting within and for the aforementioned State, personally appeared the within namedMary Ann Greenwell and Michelle Hunt, known to me (or identified to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) that they are theMortgage Document ion Officer and Mortgage Documentation Officer respectively of US BANK, NA, and were duly authorized in their respective capacities to execute the foregoing instrument for and in the name and on behalf of said corporation, and that said corporation executed the same, and further stated and acknowledged that they had so signed, executed and delivered said instrument for the consideration, uses and purposes therein mentioned and set forth.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

Notary Public: Barbara Dishon

My Commission Expires: 11/19/2008



3-72 MH

0502817180 Page: 2 of 2

**UNIT 2004** 

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STREET ADDRESS: 155 NORTH HARBOR DRIVE

CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 17-10-401-005-1256

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1:

UNIT NUMBER 2004 IN HARBOR DRIVE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY PLAT OF THAT CERTAIN PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER CALLED "PARCEL"): OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 2 IN HARBOR POINT UNIT NUMBER 1, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE LANDS LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING THAT PART OF THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, INCLUDED WITHIN FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES DEARBORN ADDITION TO CHICAGO, BEING THE WHOLE OF THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TOGETHER WITH ALL THE LAND, PROPERTY AND SPACE OCCUPIED BY THOSE PARTS OF BELL, CAISSON, CAISSON CAP AND COLUMN LOTS 1-A, 1-B, 1-C, 2-A, 2-B, 2-C, 3-A, 3-B, 3-C, 4-A, 4-B, 4-C, 5-A, 5-B, 5-C, 6-A, 6-B, 6-C, 7-A, 7-B, 7-C, 8-A, 8-B, 8-C, 9-A, 9-B, 9-L M-LA AND MA-LA, OR PARTS THEREOF, AS SAID LOTS ARE DEPICTED. ENUMERATED AND DESIGNED ON SAID PLAT OF HARBOR POINT UNIT NUMBER 1, FALLING WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES, PROJECT D VERTICALLY UPWARD AND DOWNWARD OF SAID LOT 1 IN BLOCK 2 AFORESAID, AND LYING ABOVE THE UPPLY SURFACE OF THE LAND, PROPERTY AND SPACE TO EAST DEDICATED AND CONVEYED TO THE CITY OF MICAGO FOR UTILITY PURPOSES, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM, OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR THE 155 HARBOR DELVE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION MADE BY CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 58912, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22935653 (SAID DECLARATION HAVING BEEN AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT THERETO RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT 1035654; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SPID PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY).

## PARCEL 2:

EASEMENTS OF ACCESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AFOREDF3CRIBED THROUGH, OVER AND ACROSS LOT 3 IN BLOCK 2 IN SAID HARBOR POINT UNIT 1, ESTABLISHED LURSUANT TO ARTICLE III OF DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS AND ENGENENTS FOR THE HARBOR POINT PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION MADE BY CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 58912 AND UNDER TRUST NUMBER 58930, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22935651 (SAID DECLARATION HAVING BEEN AMENDED BY 1ST AMENDMENT THERETO RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECOIDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22935652). AND AS CREATED BY DEED FROM CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY TRUST 58912 TO MARY LOUISE FFRENCH DATED 12-13-10 AND RECORDED 5-6-76 AS DOCUMENT 23476552

## PARCEL 3:

EASEMENTS OF SUPPORT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AFOREDESCRIBED AS SET FORTH IN RESERVATION AND GRANT OF RECIPROCAL EASEMENTS AS SHOWN ON PLAT OF HARBOR POINT UNIT NUMBER 1, AFORESAID, AND AS SUPPLEMENTED BY THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE III OF DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE HARBOR POINT PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION MADE BY CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 58912 AND UNDER TRUST NUMBER 58930, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22935651 (SAID DECLARATION HAVING BEEN AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT THERETO RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22935652) ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AND AS CREATED BY DEED FROM CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, TRUST #58912 TO MARY LOUISE FFRENCH RECORDED 5-6-76 AS DOCUMENT 23476552

CLEGALD